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RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST

PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

AS AT 5 July 2022

This list serves as a Reserve List and a list of those
eligible either to tender for horses put up for sale
or to bid at the Hong Kong International Sale to be
held before the 2023 Ballot:

a.

Reserve List.

Should a successful applicant in the ballot give
up the allocation before the horse is imported,
the surrendered PPG Import Permit will be
offered to the first applicant in this list. If
such applicant accepts the surrendered PPG
Import Permit, his/her name will be removed
from this list. If he/she does not accept the
surrendered PPG Import Permit, his/her
reserve status will be forfeited but eligibility to
tender will be retained. The surrendered PPG
Import Permit will then be offered to the next
applicant in this list.

Tender/Auction List.

(i) Subject to the Tender/Auction Conditions,
any horse put up for sale may be tendered
for, with immediate effect, by all
applicants in this list.

(if) All persons in this list may, subject to
meeting the Purchaser’s eligibility criteria
listed in the Sale Catalogue, bid at the
Hong Kong International Sale and, if
successful, they are allowed to retain their
purchase in Hong Kong to race.

(iii) An applicant's name will be removed
from this list if he/she has successfully
tendered or auctioned for a horse.

(iv) This list supersedes any previous tender
list and will remain valid until the next
ballot in 2023.

BEAEEBEAIE Ryt H AR EE - IREfE R

ERIERERERL  SE O =4
FE UCHE 15T m] S8Hh A 2R T Z B BRI B T
HEG LE BN LR -

H ET RS

ik o 38 FR 5 A7 RS VAR LTI e Hoj#
Foz B CIFF ]S - HRE Y
ST e R Rt T AE L B RS E L
ZHIEEA o i3 H R N BEGTRZ E AU
FEZEFAEE - AIHAE R et B
MIbR - e H o ATEE R
EMEE 2T AT > FI Ry i
B - AR RER S 2B -
AR B S E A RS R At T A
HEPT L

Z~ HEREEEEANEHE

() HEIHE > s RTA HEE
S A BT A B U > M
DEFT B BRSO -

(i) FrESIERHE B2 At 0FF
B BRI E & H #& 4 A
FIEEENERG - I EE BRI
SHUEHE &G LB - K
Dt 15 2 6 WS m AE A8
2% .

(iil) MBS /ILZ A+ > HiE#
IHEA B iR -

(v) RHEIAREMRIAHZAEE
ICEE B N LR E - AROE
EZO=FRBTZTITRELE
mESE iy



BE—o —_—HF+tATAZAMFRRATRARFERRBERRALRE

RESERVE
No.
1
2

10
11
12
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16
17
18
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20
21
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23
24

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST

PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

AS AT 5 July 2022

NAME

Yeung Kin Wing, Tommy
Chow Ka Yee, Miss
Fong Chun Man

Fong Chun Keung, Vincent
Fong So Ching, Ms Lucia

Chan Ka Kin, Kevin
Chan Ka On, Eddie
Chan Ka Shing, Jackson
Yip Chi Hung, Francis
Ng Yu Chiu, Ricky
Kwok Hong Ping, Louis
To Ngo Fung

Leung Hung Tak, Brian

Leung Lau Yau Fun, Mrs Sophie

Ng Siu Luen, Miss
Mazulongsha Syn

Happy Friends Syn

Lam Hang Po, Johnny
Tsang Wai Hung

Lau Tak Wai, Patrick

Ng Wing Hang, Ms Ellen
Li Jianhua

Crown Glory Syn

Au Ka Man, Francis

Ma Hing Chuen, Matthew
Ng Ling Ling, Ms Christy
Cheng Wan Wai

Ho Yuk Lun, Alan
Bancasuger Syn

Yau Tak King Syn

Shim Kwan Tai, Miss Susan
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RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

RESERVE
No.
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

AS AT 5 July 2022

NAME

Wong, Alexander
The Smartest Syn
Sun, Brian
Lau So Wah, Ms
Chan Moon Yan, Ms
Cheng Lai Fung, Ms Lyon
Yip Wing Kui
Hurip, Eddie

Cheung Cho Yee, Jason
Cheung Ka Shing, Erick

So Kai Sing
Kwan Yui Man
Lam Ka Lai, Ms & Yeung Wing Shut
Reis, Ms Michele Monique
Lee Wan Keung
Lai Chung Ming
Great Fund Syn
Horse Connoisseur Syn
Lo Profile Syn
Cheung Wai Sze, Miss Joanna
HKPCA Syn
Yu Chu Lam
Yung Ping Fai, Martin
Kwok Yi Chit
Yan Oi Racing Syn
Chow Kay Yui
Chan Ngan Chi
Telecom Brothers Syn

Family Syn
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RESERVE
No.

51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST

PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

AS AT 5 July 2022

NAME

Wai Suk Chong, Miss Helena
Wai Suk Yan, Ms Irene
Djeng Kar Yee, Ms Lisa Marie

Li Fung Lok

Wong Kwok Kin, Mr & Mrs Andrew

Man Shiu Wai, Sebastian
Lam Kam Chin, Kams
Fok Yuk Tong

Chan Wing Kwan, Mr & Mrs
Ma Ching Fat

CAAF Syn

Ng Tit, David

Ng Kwok Kay

New Generation Syn
Smart Tactics Syn

Yan Qing Lin

Ballistic Racing Syn
Chan Yuk Ying, Ms Ellen

Tong Chor Nam, John
Tsoi Hak Chiu, Herman

Wong See Sum, Jackie

Siu Chak Yu, Simon
Tsang Kam Chuen
Wong Chin Leung
Chan Pak Ping

Military King’s Syn

Lau Jun Jun, Ms

Wong Ka Chun, Michael
Yip Yuk Kit

Shi Pui Ka, Miss Kathleen

Lam, Mrs Lianne
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RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

RESERVE
No.
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98

AS AT 5 July 2022

NAME

Leung Kwun Wa, Sidney
Toast Trust Syn
The Cool Gurus Syn
Lam King Wai, Samuel
Fidelity Racing Syn
Cheng Ying Yim
Racing Spirit Syn
Kwan Hon Ming, Bryan
Kwan Mun Hang, Ms Jessica

Kwan Chun Ming, Jeffrey
Kwan Man Ting, Miss Dora

Yeung Chi Ming
Yeung Ching Ching, Ms
Kiang Ping Fai, Alan
Shi Lop Tak, Allen
Cheng Ming Leung
Cheng Mei Mei, Miss
Cheng Yu Wai
Cheng Yu Tung

Chiu Tong, Mr & Mrs Ricky
Lau Sik Suen, Kelvin
Koo Kar Sin, Patrick

Chu Wan Kin, Colin & Luo Wen, Ms Mandy

Waylee Syn
Friends of Southern District Syn
Lau Hing Fai

Lai Oon Kei, Ms Fernanda

Kwan, Daniel & Mrs Kwan Chan Sau King

Tsang Heung Tung, Simon

Tsang Huang Yang, Ms Shirley

Chung, Joseph
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RESERVE
No.
99
100
101
102
103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
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RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST

PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

AS AT 5 July 2022

NAME

Chan Chi Kong

Tsoi Mau Tang, Bruce
Wong Choi Ha, Ms
Law Yung Koon

Cheung Kwok Ping
Cheung Kwok Keung

California Racing Syn
Yik Kwok Wai, Terry
Wong Chun Tat

Siu Kim Ying, Ms Connie
Chan Sing Chuk, Charles
Siu Chak Wai

Tsin Kin Man

Wong, Stacey Martin
Wong Fook Chi, Miss Gigi
Sze Loong Yau, William
Wong Cho Bau

Yu Chi Wai, Philip

Nova Stella Syn

Hong Kong St John Presidents Club Syn

Li Wai Yin

Li Wai Shuen, Ms Gina
Leung Kai Fai
Mastermind Syn
Chan Wing Chin, Charley
Chan Wai Leung, Mr & Mrs
Brothers Syn
Hui Yuk Hon
Kwan Kin Man

Tso, Simon
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RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)
AS AT 5 July 2022

RESERVE NAME i T
No.
127 Li Cham Kuen BEE
128 Au Kai Kwong & Bt
129 Shih Jar i, Johnny FEXRH
130 Chung Wah Racing Syn HhEE 7 2 B EIRS

Total : 130 Reserves

Andrew Harding
Executive Director, Racing

5 July 2022



